Poisons Information Centre (Australia 13 11 26, 
New Zealand 0800 764 766) or go to hospital 
straight away even if you feel well because of the 
risk of delayed, serious liver damage. 

· The Database of Adverse Event Notifications (DAEN)61 contains one hundred and eight (108) 
reports of adverse events for products containing paracetamol as an active ingredient that are 
targeted to children, with ninety-nine (99) reports where paracetamol was the single suspected 
medicine. Of these 99 cases: 

- 9 involved accidental overdose/poisoning;